

# Choconut bv

## Product specification

Liquorice yoghurt  
salmiak powdered  
27-3-2015

### Product description:

Product name:	Liquorice yoghurt salmiak powdered
Product description:	Salmiak rocks covered with white yoghurt chocolate and salmiak powder
Ingredients:	salmiak rocks 30%: sugar 10,7%, cane molasses 8,1%, <b>wheat</b> flower 4,4%, glucose syrup 2,2%, <b>wheat</b> starch 1,7%, starch 0,7%, licorice root extract, vegetable fat, vegetable oil (palm), salmiak salts, gelatine, beywax, invert sugar syrup, E150c. Chocolate 68,9%: sugar 36,2%, cocoabutter 17,9%, whole <b>milk</b> powder 9,6%, <b>milk</b> sugar 3,4%, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder 1,4%, natural vanilla powder, <b>yoghurt</b> powder. Emulsifier: <b>soy</b> alecithin. Glazingagent: arabic gom. Salmiak powder 1%: licorice root extract, sugar, icing sugar, ammonium chloride, rice flour, starch (potato).
Country of origin:	Holland

### Product characteristics

Shape:	Small bar
Flavour:	Characteristic yoghurt chocolate with salmiak liquorice
Odour:	Characteristic for the product, no anomalous odour
Colour:	White / brown

### Logistic information

Packaging:	Carton box, in a plastic bag	Weight:	5kg
Code:	Batchcode, Ingredients, Tht	Shelf life:	12 months
Storage:	Cool, dry, out of direct sunlight. Temp 12-18, RH <70%	Transport:	normal

### Nutritional information / 100 gram

Energy:	470,91kcal	1976,37kJ	Proteins:	3,6g	Salt	1,9g	Fibre:	0,02g
Carbohydrates:	67,24g	Fat:	20,85g	Saturated:	12,58g	TFA:	0,21g	
Carbohydrates/sugars:	60,53g	Mono-unsaturated FA:	6,61g	Poly-unsaturated FA:	0,69g			

### Microbiological values (\* max cfu/g)

Total plate count:*	5000	Moulds:*	50	Yeasts:*	50
Enterobacteriaceae:*	10	S.aureus:*		Bacillus cereus:*	
Coliforms:*	10	E coli:*	10	Salmonella:	0/25g

### Chemical and physical values

Moisture max% :	2%	Sulpher:	no	Ochratoxine	ppb	Peroxide:	%
Aflatoxine B1:	ppb	Aflatoxine B1,B2,G1,G2:	ppb	Damaged products:			<2%
Pesticides:	Accordance with EU legislation	Heavy metals:		Accordance with EU legislation			

### Allergen information (+ present, - absent, ? May contain traces)

Milk protein:	+	Chicken:	-	Sesame:	-
Lactose:	+	Fish:	-	Sesame oil:	-
Egg:	-	Crustacean/shellfish:	-	Glutamate:	-
Soya-protein:	+	Maize:	-	Sulphite:	-
Soya-oil:	+	Cocoa:	+	Coriander:	-
Gluten:	+	Legumes:	-	Cellery:	-
Wheat:	+	Nuts:	?	Carrot:	-
Rye:	?	Nut oil:	-	Lupin:	-
Beef:	-	Peanuts:	?	Mustard:	-
Pork:	+	Peanut oil:	-	Vanillin:	+
Fructose:	+	Saccharose:	+	Cinnamon:	?
Caffein:	+	Honey:	-	Garlic:	-

This product is produced in a factory where peanuts, peanut oil, nuts, nut oil and cinnamon are processed.

### Food information

GMO: free	Ionisation: no	Halal: no	Kosher: no	Organic: no	Vegetarian: yes	Vegans: no
-----------	----------------	-----------	------------	-------------	-----------------	------------

Metal detection: RVS 5,0MM; Non-Ferro 4,8MM; Ferrous; 3,2MM

Product is in accordance with EU legislation

This specification is prepared with our best knowledge, and as accurate as possible with the experience from that moment.

The delivered information is pure indicative and we cannot give any guarantee for the accuracy of this information.

Specification under reservation of changes and type mistakes

### Choconut BV

Tolweg 5 - 7921JA Zuidwolde - Holland, Tel: (+31)528374194 - Fax: (+31)528371032 - Mail: info@choconut.nl